velozone nicolet, quillaume, passerelles, 26km

0. 0.0 Startofroute 0.0

1. 0.0 Départverslesud.Tournezagauche 0.1
sur Rue Louis Francois Simard

2. 0.1 Tournezadroite sur Rue Notre Dame 1.1

3. 1.1 Tournezagauche surRue Pétrus 0.4
Désilets

4, 15 Tournezadroite sur Rangdu Petit 4.1
Saint Esprit

5. 5.6 TournezagauchesurRoutea 1.8
Guillaume

6. 7.4 Tournezagauche surRangdu Grand 4.8
Saint Esprit

7. 12.2 ContinuezsurRoute du Port 3.1

8. 15.3 Tournezadroite sur Rangdes 1.1
Soixante

9. 16.5 Tournezagauche surRue Duval 0.2

10. 16.7 RueDuvaltournelégérementa 1.2
gauche et devient Chemin du Fleuve E

11. 17.8 Tournezadroite sur Route du Port 0.2

12. 18.0 ContinuezsurCheminduFleuveO 31

13. 21.1 ContinuezsurRue Paul Hubert 0.6

14. 21.7 Tournezagauche surRangdu Basde 3.7
la Riviere

15. 25.4 ContinuezsurRue Notre Dame 0.2

16. 25.6 Tournezadroitesur Placedu2lMars 0.1

17. 25.7 Arrivée Mamma Mia 0.0

18. 25.7 Endofroute 0.0

25.7 kilometers. +105/-105 meters



